Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | | |
| Metalogenia, S.A. | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | Volvo Construction Equipment Holding Sweden AB | | | | | |
| Street Address: | N/A | | | | | |
| City: | Eskilstuna | | | | | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | SE-631 85 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 10089596 10822809 | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 10822809 | | | | |
| Patent Number: | | D471212 | | | | |
| Patent Number: | | D47156 | 65 | | | |
| Patent Number: D471565 CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (202)293-7860 | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: | 202-293-7060 cflanagan@sughrue.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Ste. 800 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTE | R: | | Raja Saliba | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Q77519 Assignment#page1.tif | | | | | | |
| 500022115 PATENT 500022115 REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0378 | | | | | | |

Assignment

Whereas, **METALOGENIA**, **S.A.**, hereinafter called "Assignor," is a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Spain, and having a place of business at Paseo San Juan Bautista La Salle, 40, E-08330 Premia de Mar, Spain, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. applications and patents listed below, as evidenced, *inter alia*, by the attached copies of the assignments recorded in the United States Patent Office:

| U.S. Application No./Patent No. | Filing Date | Recordation At Reel/Frame |
|------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|
| 10/089,596 | 3/29/02 | 013233/0529 and |
| | | 013853/0558 |
| 10/822,809 | 4/13/04 | 013233/0529 and |
| | | 013853/0558 |
| D471,212 | 10/2/01 | 012389/0419 |
| D471,565 | 10/2/01 | 012390/0285 |

Whereas, **VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT HOLDING SWEDEN AB**, hereinafter called "Assignee," is a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Sweden, and having a place of business at SE-631 85 Eskilstuna, Sweden, and desires to acquire our entire right, title, and interest in the above-named applications and design patents.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. applications and design patents listed above, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights to recover for past infringement, and the Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee. The above named Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in the applications listed above to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FCX TRICINER BOIXEDA Date: seiero Delegado Name: Francisco Triginer itle: President

22/9/2004

REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0379

(Legalization not required for recording but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/03/2005